
CFDA
Numbar

Tide ofFederrl Progr.D Fad€rrl Arrsrd
Number

COI\TTRACT MODITTCATION SIGNAT{IRE SIIEET
MISSHSIPPI DEPART1VIENT OF EDUCATION

P. O. BOX 771
JACKSON, MIS$SSPPI 392O5

L. Contractor's Name and Address

Jinmy L. Hopkins

114 Manchester Road

Ilattiesburg, MS 39402

2. Contractor's Contact Person and Telephone
Number JiEmyL. Hopkins

(601) 261-3388
Etr
Contract Number l2/2,?,0Ll840,3tELMl A842lW
ModificationNumbffi
Contract Beginning ana nnaing Oates

October 3,2011 - June 30.2012

3.
4.

6.

,, Page I of 3

8. As a result of this modification, funds obligated are changsd as follows:

GENERALFUNDS FEDERAL/OIIIER FT]NDS TOTAL
trR.OM: $ 65,250.00 $ 65,250.00
crrANGE (=/-): + 99,500.00 + 99,500.00
TO: $164,750.00 i164.750.00

9. This contract is hereby modified as follows:

To increase the contract by S99'500.00 to a new total of $164,750.00 to allow for the modification of contract for
the F"f 2012 as outlined in the Statement of Work, Budget Narrative, Contract Budget Summary, priorities and
Attachment. The Contractor will continue to serve as the Conservator for tle Ilazlehurst City-School District,
will. be responsible fe1 ffis sdminishation, manegement and operation of the school district and to extend the
end date of the contract to June 30. 2012,

10. all terms and conditions of the contract remain

for MS Departmmt of Education11.

fitle: Interim Deputy Superintendent

gl'rf,y

?\o^^n"- NoS.jo h.tr.t|
Signature Ilate

Name: Donna IIaIes
Title: Director, Office of Procurement

Jimny{. nopun!

Revised 06/18/10



Page2 of3

INTRODUCTION

The modified contact between the Mssissippi Departnent of Rlucation and Jimmy L. Hopkins for
the purpose to continue duties as Conservator for the Hazlehurst City School Disfict in Mssissippi
and to extend the end date ofthe confiact from December 31,2011 to June 30,2012.

The l\'{odification # 01 will become effective on the date the contract is signed by all parties and will
end no later than June 30, 2012. Based upon the Intemal Revenue Service codg the contactor has
been classified as an independent contractor and will not be subject to wittrholding.

STATEMEI{T OFWORK

The Contractor will firlfill all the terms and conditions as outlined in the documents listed below. In
the event of conflict between the documents, the tenns contained in the later documents will nrevail
over the temrs contained in the earlier documents.

Attachment 01: the Originat Contact
Modification # 01

PRIORITY

The contact consists of this Modification # 0i and Attachment 0l - the orieinal contract.

COMPENSATION AND FINANCIAL REPORTS

This contract is based upon an amount of $164J5OQQ. Paym.ents shall be made upon successfi:l
completion of all work specified in the contact and upon receipt ofan invoice by the gth working
day of each month following the completion of the work

BUDGETNARRATIVE

The Mississippi Deparftnent of Education will pay Jimrny L. Hopkins an amount not to exceed
$164,750.00 for the purpose of conservator ofthe Hazlehurst city School District as follows:

' 
Personnel Service $140,250.00 ($850.00/day x 165 days)
Travel $ 24.500.00
Total: $164,750.00



CONTRACT BI.]DGET STIMMARY
MISffSSIPPI DEPARTMEI\ilT OF EDUCATION

P. O. BOX 771
JACKSON, MISSIS$PPI 39205

L. Contractor's Name and Address

Jimmy L. Hopkins
L14 Manchester Road
Hattiesburg, MS 39402

COST CATEGORY

2. Contract Number
L2t220Lt84BnA08tA842t009

3, Contract Beqinning sn6 f,ading Dat€s
October 3. 20.LL - Jwe30.?IL2

4. Original _iModification Number

5. Page 3 of 3

TOTAL FTINDS

1., Fee for Services 1. $ 1/0,250.00

2. Travel (see travel policy)
a. in-state
b. out-of-state

2. $ 24.500.00

3. Contractual Services
a. postage
b. telephone
c. rental of buildinEs and floor space
d. rental of EDP and computer €quipment
e, other contractual servicm

4. Commodities

5, Equipment
a. offrce machines, furniture, fixtures

and equipment
b. data processing and computer

equipment
c. other equipment

6. *Indirect Cost (Rate _)

GRAND TOTAL $ 164.750.00

a.
b.

a.
b.
c.
d.
e.

*Copy of Indirect Cost Plan must be on file in Mississippi Departrnent of Education.

Revised 06i/1 8/'1 0


